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Produktinformation

Dell - Kit - SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE
- 10GBase-SR - up to 300 m - 850 nm - for
Networking N2128, N3024, N3048, N3132,
X1052; PowerEdge R440, R540, R640, R740,
T440, T640

Information

Tillverkare Dell

Artnr 407-BBOU

The Dell SFP+ transceiver delivers fiber connectivity to extend the range of your network. This hot-pluggable
transceiver with SFP (Small Form Factor Pluggable) footprint features a duplex LC connector.

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP+ transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 10GBase-SR

Data Link Protocol 10 GigE

Data Transfer Rate 10 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 850 nm

Max Transfer Distance 300 m

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 10GBase-SR

Compatibility Information

Designed For Dell Networking N1524, N1524P, N1548, N1548P, N2024, N2024P,
N2048, N2048P, N3024, N3024F, N3024P, N3048, N3048P,
N4032, N4032F, N4064, N4064F, S3124, S3124F, S3124P, S3148,
S3148P, X4012 Dell PowerEdge T130, T330, T430, T630 Dell EMC
Networking N2128PX-ON, N3024EF-ON, N3024EP-ON, N3024ET-ON,
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N3048EP-ON, N3048ET-ON, N3132PX-ON, X1052, X1052P Dell EMC
PowerEdge R440, R540, R640, R740, T440, T640


